researcher. Newspapers cover the remote area news of 

rape in Bangladesh with minimum explanations. Both 

combining newspaper and primary cases of rape victims 

helps to describe the overall situation of rape 

victimization. Form secondary data two hundred and 

eleven (211) rape related news of 2012 were collected 

for this study.  Recorded cases in tangail district judge 

court of 2012 were selected for case study as primary 

data. Data triangulation used for combination of 

primary and secondary data. Based on qualitative data